## Memorial fund established for principal's family

A memorial fund has been established for the family of Sam LaCara through the El Dorado Community Foundation. Donations by credit card may be made by calling (530) 622.5621. Donations in the form of a check made payable to the Sam LaCara Memorial Fund can be sent to:

Sam LaCara Memorial Fund

c/o El Dorado Community Foundation, P.O. Box 1388, Placerville, CA 95667.

Individuals may send sympathy wishes to:

c/o Placerville Union School District office, 1032 Thompson Way, Placerville, CA 95667

LaCara's family is requesting in lieu of flowers donations be made to the Sam LaCara Memorial Fund at the El Dorado Community Foundation.